


**BID TABULATION**  
**WILKINSBURG PENN JOINT WATER AUTHORITY**  
**CONTRACT NO. 21-019: LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS**

		M. O'Herron Company 4002 Lorigan Street Pittsburgh, PA 15224		JetJack Inc. 5020 Thoms Run Road Oakdale, PA 15071		A. Folino Corporation 109 Dark Hollow Road Oakmont, PA 15139		Lawson Excavating 2825 Washington Blvd McKeesport, PA 15133		W. A. Petrakis Contracting 1501 Pontiac Court Export, PA 15632		Mele & Mele & Sons One Mele Place Braddock, PA 15104		
		Addendum 1&2		1&2		1 & 2		1 & 2		1 & 2		1 & 2		
		Bid Bond		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		
ITEM NO	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Tapping of Existing Water Main	500 EA	\$ 231.75	\$ 115,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00
2	3/4" or 1" Copper Service Line Installation - Public	9,000 LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 738,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250,000.00
3	3/4" or 1" Copper Service Line Installation - Private	6,000 LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
4	Installation of Curb Box and Valve Complete	500 EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00
5	Excavation and Backfill (Improved)	1,500 CY	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 127,500.00
6	Excavation and Backfill (Unimproved)	1,000 CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Main/Curb Valve Excavation and Backfill	1,000 EA	\$ 920.00	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700,000.00
8	Reconnection of New Water Service	200 EA	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 259,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180,000.00
9	Expansion Tanks	150 EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Asphalt Trench Restoration	2,500 SY	\$ 43.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 245,000.00
11	Milling and Overlay for State Roads	1,000 SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	Asphalt Drive Replacement	1,000 SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00
13	Concrete Drive Replacement	500 SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	1,250 SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 156,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 141,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 181,250.00 *	\$ 116.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 151,250.00
15	Concrete Curb Replacement	1,500 LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00
16	Brick Roadway Replacement	100 SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Miscellaneous Concrete Replacement	100 CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00
18	Landscape Restoration	3,000 SY	\$ 4.30	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,000.00
19	Miscellaneous Crew time	200 HR	\$ 360.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00
20	Traffic Control Arrow Board	100 HR	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Additional Flag Person	100 HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
22	Road Opening Permits	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00
23	Miscellaneous Landscaping Features	LS		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
Total Price Bid for Base Bid for Contract No 21-019 (Items 1 - 23)			\$	3,547,125.00	\$	3,913,000.00	\$	3,948,600.00	\$	4,102,250.00 *	\$	4,661,000.00	\$	5,737,750.00 *

CERTIFIED AS A CORRECT COPY OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

\* - Indicates math error

  
 John R. Balewski, P.E.